UNITED STATES OF AMERICA before the SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDING File No. 3-19933

In the Matter of

Lord Global Corp.,

Respondent

DIVISION OF ENFORCMENT'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF PETITIONER'S WITHDRAWAL OF PETITION TO TERMINATE TRADING SUSPENSION

The Division of Enforcement ("Division") files this Acknowledgment of Petitioner's

Withdrawal to Terminate Trading Suspension. On August 26, 2020, Petitioner Lord Global Corp.

("Lord Global" or "Petitioner") filed a Petition to Terminate Trading Suspension in this matter. On

August 28, 2020, the Office of the Secretary issued an Order Requesting Additional Written

Submissions, ordering the Division to file an Initial Information Before the Commission at the Time

of Issuance of the Trading Suspension ("Initial Information"). On September 2, 2020, Lord Global

filed a Notice of Withdrawal of its Petition to Terminate Trading Suspension. Based on Petitioner's

Notice of Withdrawal, the Division is not filing the Initial Information.

Respectfully submitted, DIVISION OF ENFORCEMENT By its Attorneys:

/s/ Christopher I. Dunnigan

Christopher J. Dunnigan, Senior Trial Counsel Alix Biel, Senior Attorney Securities and Exchange Commission 200 Vesey St., Brookfield Place, Suite 400 New York, NY 10281-1022

Dated: September 4, 2020

In the Matter of Lord Global Corp.

Administrative Proceeding File No. 3-19933

SERVICE LIST

Pursuant to Commission Rule of Practice 151 (17 C.F.R. §201.151), I certify that the attached:

DIVISION OF ENFORCMENT'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF PETITIONER'S WITHDRAWAL OF PETITION TO TERMINATE TRADING SUSPENSION

Was served on September 4, 2020, upon the following as follows:

Vanessa Countryman, Secretary Securities and Exchange Commission 100 F. Street, N.E., Mail Stop 1090 Washington, DC 20549-1090 (By electronic mail)

(By electronic mail and UPS)

And was cause to be served upon the following as follows:

Lawrence R. Lonergan, Esq. Woods Lonergan PLLC

280 Madison Ave. #300 New York, NY 10016

Email: llonergan@wlesq.com

Lord Global Corp. (By electronic mail and UPS)

318 N. Carson Street, Suite 208

Carson City, NV 89701 Email: jfrontiere@gmail.com

Dated: September 4, 2020 /s/ Christopher J. Dunnigan
Christopher J. Dunnigan